PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Johann Schmitz | 08/06/2008 |
| Ingo Hoffmann | 08/05/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Schwabische Huttenwerke Automotive GmbH & Co. KG | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Wilhelmstrasse 67 | |
| City: | Aalen-Wasseralfingen | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | 73433 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29319669 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)761-8112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (954) 761-7473

Email: dshowalter@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Donald S. Showalter

Address Line 1: 401 East Las Olas Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72261.80

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald S. Showalter

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lorenz Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021409 FRAME: 0711

500624857

-840.00

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

| For: (X) U.S. Design Pate | () U.S. and/or () Foreign Rights | Assignment Recorded on | | | |
|---|---|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| | (X) U.S. Design Patent Application () Inventor(s) or () Present Owner | Reel: | | | |
| which | In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR | | | | |
| Johann SCHMITZ, Römerweg 12, 78573 Wurmlingen / Germany Ingo HOFFMANN Joseph-Haas-Weg 4 78532 Tuttlingen / Germany | | | | | |
| hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE | | | | | |
| | Schwäbische Hüttenwerke Automotive Gr Wilhelmstrasse 67, 73433 Aalen-Wassera | nbH & Co. KG Ifingen / Germany | | | |
| and th | and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE | | | | |
| (X) () | the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and undivided | | | | |
| () | | | | | |
| in an | d to any and all improvements which are disc | osed in the invention entitled | | | |
| INNER PORTION OF A BRAKE ROTOR | | | | | |
| and w () () (X) () () | () U.S. Patent Application executed on | | | | |
| and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof: | | | | | |
| ASSIGNOR, hereby convenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; | | | | | |
| ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments of affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof | | | | | |
| IN WHITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand this | | | | | |
| Date: | 6 Aug 2008 (Joha | Johann Schnitt | | | |
| Date: | 54,08 (Ingo | 2-p Aff | | | |

PATENT REEL: 021409 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 08/19/2008